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Smith, George

From: Tafuni, Steven
Sent: Monday, October 4, 2021 11:33 AM
To: SWD_Waste
Subject: FW: WACS ID 88561 Pembroke South C&D Disposal Facility - Warning Letter #WL21-88SW53SWD  - 

Quarterly Progress Report (June through September 2021)
Attachments: WACS ID 88561_Pembroke South_Warning Letter_Quarterly Report(Jun_Sept 2021).pdf

Steven Tafuni 
FDEP-SWD, Government Operations Consultant,  
Compliance Assurance Program 
13051 N. Telecom Pkwy 
Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926 
tel: 813-470-5792 
E-mail: Steven.Tafuni@floridadep.gov 

From: Joe O'Neill <joneill@civildesignservicesinc.com>
Sent:Wednesday, September 29, 2021 9:51 PM
To: Tafuni, Steven <Steven.Tafuni@FloridaDEP.gov>
Cc: 'Mike Gabbert' <mgabbert@gflenv.com>; 'Batini Robinson' <batinirobinson@gflenv.com>; 'Edward Hood'
<edward.hood@gflenv.com>; 'David Stroh' <dstroh@gflenv.com>; 'Jason Harris' <jason.harris@gflenv.com>; Madden,
Melissa <Melissa.Madden@FloridaDEP.gov>; Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject:WACS ID 88561 Pembroke South C&D Disposal Facility Warning Letter #WL21 88SW53SWD Quarterly
Progress Report (June through September 2021)

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this

email.
Good Morning Steve,
RE: Pembroke South C&D Disposal Facility
Warning Letter #WL21 88SW53SWD
Quarterly Progress Report (June through September, 2021)

On behalf of GFL, dba WCA of Central Florida, Inc., please find the Quarterly Progress Report (June through September
2021) that summarizes the activities completed, was well as planned activities, to address items outlined within Warning
Letter #WL21 88SW53SWD.

If you have any questions, please contact Mike Gabbert at (941) 628 4005/mgabbert@gflenv.com OR Batini Robertson
at (770)630 3046/batinirobinson@gflenv.com.

Thank you

Joseph H. O’Neill, P.E.
Vice President
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11012 Ridgedale Road
Temple Terrace, FL 33617
(813) 629 1965 cell
joneill@civildesignservicesinc.com
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